20.01
Key Features:
•	 Extremely durable stainless or plated steel side chain band material
•	 Quick and easy cable installation
•	 Available with made-to-order bored aluminum bars
•	 Vertical and horizontal cable separation in nylon or aluminum
	 available
•	 Mounting brackets allow for surface or face connection options

S 0950
 *
How To Order
1-800-443-4216
Dimensions in
inches (mm)
Technical Data
LS = total machine travel
LB = 3.14 x KR + (4 x t safety factor)
LK = chain length required
LK = LS ÷ 2 + length of the curve (LB)*
* �Assumes the Fixed Point is located at the
Center of the Total Machine Travel.
 Calculation of Chain Length
major credit
cards accepted
E CONOMIC
V ALUE
A DDED
9
A product group’s EVA score is a general indicator
that allows a customer to quickly and easily
compare a product group’s basic price, features,
capabilities and value relative to other comparably
sized products within the KS product range.

Download 3D CAD files, videos,
updated product info & much more at:
GENERAL DATA
! *   Bend Radius (KR) tolerance is +5% / -10%
** �Bending radii 350 mm & 410 mm are available via special order.
Consult factory for more information.
For more information on
extended travel systems,
see pages 2.27-2.36
Number of
Systems Req.
10
x
x
+
-
+
+
+
-
+
+
+
-
x
x
Type & Position
Brackets
MAI/FAI
# of Links
Length
40 Links
Type
Frame Stay

30 20.2
S 1250
How To Order
1-800-443-4216
*
Dimensions in
inches (mm)
Technical Data
LS = total machine travel
LB = 3.14 x KR + (4 x t safety factor)
LK = chain length required
LK = LS ÷ 2 + length of the curve (LB)*
* �Assumes the Fixed Point is located at the
Center of the Total Machine Travel.
 Calculation of Chain Length
major credit
cards accepted
E CONOMIC
V ALUE
A DDED
9
A product group’s EVA score is a general indicator
that allows a customer to quickly and easily
compare a product group’s basic price, features,
capabilities and value relative to other comparably
sized products within the KS product range.

Download 3D CAD files, videos,
updated product info & much more at:
GENERAL DATA
! *   Bend Radius (KR) tolerance is +5% / -10%
** �Bending radii 420 mm, 540 mm & 1000 mm are available via special
order. Consult factory for more information.
For more information on
extended travel systems,
see pages 2.27-2.36
Number of
Systems Req.
12
x
x
+
-
+
+
+
-
+
+
+
-
x
x
Type & Position
Brackets
MIA/FIA
# of Links
Length
42 Links
Type
Frame Stay

20.2
S 1800
How To Order
1-800-443-4216
 *
Dimensions in
inches (mm)
Technical Data
LS = total machine travel
LB = 3.14 x KR + (4 x t safety factor)
LK = chain length required
LK = LS ÷ 2 + length of the curve (LB)*
* �Assumes the Fixed Point is located at the
Center of the Total Machine Travel.
 Calculation of Chain Length
major credit
cards accepted
E CONOMIC
V ALUE
A DDED
9
A product group’s EVA score is a general indicator
that allows a customer to quickly and easily
compare a product group’s basic price, features,
capabilities and value relative to other comparably
sized products within the KS product range.

Download 3D CAD files, videos,
updated product info & much more at:
GENERAL DATA
! *   Bend Radius (KR) tolerance is +5% / -10%
** �Bending radii 720 mm, 890 mm, 1175 mm & 1405 mm are available via
special order. Consult factory for more information.
For more information on
extended travel systems,
see pages 2.27-2.36
Number of
Systems Req.
10
x
x
+
-
+
+
+
-
+
+
+
-
x
x
Type & Position
Brackets
MIA/FAA
# of Links
Length
35 Links
Type
Frame Stay